(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	700136647387
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/06/0801031002 **70.00
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
ertified Copies Certificates of Status	
	FILED 08 OCT -6 AM II: 2) SECHETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID
ertified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 08 OCT -6 AM II: 26 SECHETARY OF STATE TALL'AHASSEE, FLORIDA

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: PORT CHARLOTTE YOUTH LACROSSE INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIXY

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

**\$70.00** Filing Fee

Status

\$78.75Filing Fee& Certified Copy

**\$87.50** Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: DUNALD HALLENBECK Name (Printed or typed)

23201 HEMENWAY AVE. Address

PORT CHARLOTTE FL. 33888 City, State & Zip

941 743 5016 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

# **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

The name of the corporation shall be: PORT CHARLOTTE YOUTHLACROSSE, INC,

The principal street address and mailing address, if different is: 23201 HEMENWAY AVE, PORT CHARLOTTE, FL, 33980

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: TEACH SPORTSHANSHIP AND THE SPORT OF LACROSSE TO THE YOUTH IN CHARLOTTE COUNTY, FLORIDA

### ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed: A PPOINTED BY THE HEAD COACH WITH NO MORE THAN THREE DESIGNATED AT ONF. TIME,

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICE	
List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):	23201 HEMENWAY AVE.
CHRIS CASA - 2 ND DIRECTOR SACRAMENTO AUE	DEATCHARIOTTE FL. 33980
POAT CHARLOTTE, FL 33952	PUDY BECKHADI -3 KODIRECTOR
	2147 TAIPET CI 2147 TAIPET CI 33983 PUNTH GORDA, FLI 33983
ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ST	IKEET ADDKESS
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable	le) of the registered agent is:
DONACD HACLENBECK	AR CI A
23201 HEHERIWAY AVE 23201 HEHERIWAY AVE	
PORT CHARLOTTE, EL. 33580	
The name and address of the incorporator is: $(D \wedge A) A (D)$	HALLENBECK 9
	MENWAY AVE, SH S
POATANA	RLOTTE, FL. 33580

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

alleuber

Signature/Registered Agent

realed & Hallenbech

10/1/08 Date 10/1/08

Signature/Incorporator